Rule 4.34

Insert full name(s) of

company

Insert full names and
addresses

Presenter’s name, address

and reference (of any}

CVL BO6/ Apr 1998

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of

company’s affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of

the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Compames

Name of company

Form 4.20

S.95

For official use

Company number
06327081

Ibis No 17 Limited

We Neil David Gostelow

KPMG LLP

Arlington Business Park

Theale
Reading
RG7 45D

David John Standish

KPMG LLP

Arlington Business Park
Theale

Reading

RG7 48D

the Liquidators of the above named company, attach a statement of the company’s

affairs as 13 May 2014

Signed Wé’_\.

Dated 13 May 2014

KPMG LLP

Arhngton Business Park
Theale

Reading

RG7 48D

Umted Kingdom

For official use
Insolvency section Post room

I

15/05/2014
COMPANIES HOUSE




Statement of affairs

Statement as to affawrs of Tms No 17 Limated

On the 13" May 2014
the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated 1 this Statement of Affairs are true

Full name Trimothy Penter

Signed @6‘

Dated fs}\7l 4



The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Affairs of Ibis No.17 Limited

as at 13 May 2014

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Specifically Pledged:
None

Less Due to Secured Creditor Lioyds Banking Group
under cross guaraniees

Shortfall to fixed charge creditors ¢/d

Assets Not Specifically Pledged:

Intercompany debtor - Menzies Hotels Opertaing Lamuted
(1n administration)

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Book Value

£

(10,000,000)

{10,000,000}

406,580

406,580

Estimated
Reahsable
Value
£

(10,000,000)

(10,000,000)

9,455

9,455




The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Affairs of Ibis No.17 Limited

as at 13 May 2014

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
(carried from page A)

Preferential Creditors:

None

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property to carry fwd
Surplus available for floating charge creditors

LESS: Amounts due to floating charge creditor

Shortfall to floating charge creditor

Estimated prescibed part of net property brought forward

Non-preferential creditors:

Bank of Scotland - Unsecured debt following valuation
of residual security

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital:

10,0600 ordinary £1 shares

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards members

Whlst a portion of the of the Bank of Scotland’s debt holds unsecured
crediotrs status, under current leghisation, the Bank are not entitled to receive
Note an unsecured dividend under the prescnibed pan

(42,318,000)

(10,000)

9,455

0
9,455
(4,728)
4,728

(10,000,000)

(9,995,273)

4,728

(42,318,000)

(42,313,273)

(10,000)

(42,323,273)




L/

2y

ﬁ S| pate( (? IneudIg

AI1IN29S [ENPIST JO UCTIEN[RA Ng6 ¢HH ‘Ydinquipg
Surmo[o} 1qep paInoasu(] | 000°RIE‘Ty | “19eng Aa1ny [reg [T ‘esnol Jouaqn maN ‘00 ¥ [ 2ld dnoigy Junjueg spAo[]
soojueIen3 Ng6 $HA ‘qdinquipg
000°000°01 T10T/LO/10 $5012 Jopun juawasife ALmMssg | Q0000001 | ‘19§ Aa1D [MBF [[ ‘9SNOH JOLRGL) MAN 00T b | Old dnoip Suryueg spAol]
¥ 3 :
Lunoos usAId Io)TpaId 1qep (opooisced yim) JuTWIR]D
Joanep Aynoas e Aq pray Aunoses Lue Jo speisg JO Junowy SS2IpPpY JO I03PaI0 JO SWEN
uorssassod s Auedwos oyy ur Lradord 1940 )31 JO UOTIEIAT FUTIR]D SIO)IPAID PUE SIJIAISS IO SPOOT Jo A1ddns

oyy 3o aoueape ur pred sjuNOWE UL SISUIOISND PUE SIUSWSAITL S[es [eUONIPUOd Jo FUISEs| [a)eyd ‘sseqaInd-army Iopun SIONPAD AFNUIPI ISW 10K ION

, S1031paa)) Auedwo)) - g



