

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of
company's affairsPursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

For official use

--	--	--

Company number

06327081

Name of company

Insert full name(s) of
company

Ibis No 17 Limited

Ibis No 17 Limited

Insert full names and
addresses

We

Neil David Gostelow

David John Standish

KPMG LLP
Arlington Business Park
Theale
Reading
RG7 4SD

KPMG LLP
Arlington Business Park
Theale
Reading
RG7 4SD

the Liquidators of the above named company, attach a statement of the company's affairs as 13 May 2014

Signed



Dated

13 May 2014

Presenter's name, address
and reference (if any)

KPMG LLP
Arlington Business Park
Theale
Reading
RG7 4SD
United Kingdom

For official use
Insolvency section

Post room

THURSDAY



Statement of affairs

Statement as to affairs of Ibis No 17 Limited

On the 13th May 2014
the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full name Timothy Penter

Signed



Dated

13/5/14

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Affairs of Ibis No.17 Limited as at 13 May 2014

A - Summary of Assets		Book Value	Estimated Realisable Value
		£	£
Assets Specifically Pledged:			
	None		
Less	Due to Secured Creditor Lloyds Banking Group under cross guarantees	(10,000,000)	(10,000,000)
		_____	_____
	Shortfall to fixed charge creditors c/d	(10,000,000)	(10,000,000)
		_____	_____
Assets Not Specifically Pledged:			
	Intercompany debtor - Menzies Hotels Oportaing Limited (in administration)	406,580	9,455
		_____	_____
	Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors	406,580	9,455
		_____	_____

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Affairs of Ibis No.17 Limited as at 13 May 2014

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

	£	£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (carried from page A)		9,455
Preferential Creditors:		
None	0	0
Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards preferential creditors		9,455
Estimated prescribed part of net property to carry fwd		(4,728)
Surplus available for floating charge creditors		4,728
LESS: Amounts due to floating charge creditor		(10,000,000)
Shortfall to floating charge creditor		(9,995,273)
Estimated prescribed part of net property brought forward		4,728
Non-preferential creditors:		
Bank of Scotland - Unsecured debt following valuation of residual security	(42,318,000)	(42,318,000)
Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards creditors		(42,313,273)
Issued and called up capital:		
10,000 ordinary £1 shares	(10,000)	
		(10,000)
Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards members		(42,323,273)
Note	Whilst a portion of the of the Bank of Scotland's debt holds unsecured creditors status, under current legislation, the Bank are not entitled to receive an unsecured dividend under the prescribed part	

B - Company Creditors

Note You must identify creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of title over property in the company's possession